

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 271 OF 2005

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATKARAN SINGH KHANIJHON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

le

The parties are exploring the possibilities to sett

their claims out of the Court. As prayed for, list this matter

after six weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
KASH)

(PREM PRA

COURT MASTER  
STER

COURT MA