

>
IT E M NO.5 6

S E C T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L .) NO(s). 2 7 1 O F 20 0 5

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SAT K A R A N SINGH KHANI J H O N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shar m a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted opportunity twice to the respondent to file the factual position. However, no statement regarding factual position has been filed so far. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDH E E N D R A KUMA

R)

REGIST R A R

ns